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Valley Video Games 
1445 5th Ave North 

Fargo, ND 58102 

Location Stats Report for 5D2223 - THURS DARTS 2022 2023
Report Date: 11/18/2022 10:06 AM

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins

Team Win% Games Wins Losses

Division: A
THE FUNKY BUNCH 72.3 65 47 18
MARKING IT SEXY 66.2 65 43 22
WHO DARTED 64.6 65 42 23
JUST THE TIP 60.0 65 39 26
WHATS THE POINT 58.5 65 38 27
BROS N ARROWS 56.9 65 37 28
DARTY IN THE USA 52.3 65 34 31
BLUNT TIPS 52.3 65 34 31
DILLIGAF 52.3 65 34 31
LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 50.8 65 33 32
LUCKY DUCKIES 46.2 65 30 35
FEEL OUR BULLS 44.6 65 29 36
RIGHT IN THE BULLS 35.4 65 23 42
DARTY DEEDS 30.8 65 20 45
MAD MAX FURY ROAD 30.8 65 20 45
ACHY BREAKY DARTS 26.2 65 17 48

Last Match Results

Team Against Date Week Games Wins Losses Forfeits

WHO DARTED WHATS THE POINT 11/17/2022 5 13 11 2 0
MARKING IT SEXY MAD MAX FURY ROAD 11/17/2022 5 13 9 4 0
LUCKY DUCKIES DARTY DEEDS 11/17/2022 5 13 9 4 0
FEEL OUR BULLS THE FUNKY BUNCH 11/17/2022 5 13 7 6 0
RIGHT IN THE BULLS DARTY IN THE USA 11/17/2022 5 13 7 6 0
LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT ACHY BREAKY DARTS 11/17/2022 5 13 7 6 0
BLUNT TIPS BROS N ARROWS 11/17/2022 5 13 7 6 0
DILLIGAF JUST THE TIP 11/17/2022 5 13 7 6 0
DARTY IN THE USA RIGHT IN THE BULLS 11/17/2022 5 13 6 7 0
ACHY BREAKY DARTS LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 11/17/2022 5 13 6 7 0
THE FUNKY BUNCH FEEL OUR BULLS 11/17/2022 5 13 6 7 0
JUST THE TIP DILLIGAF 11/17/2022 5 13 6 7 0
BROS N ARROWS BLUNT TIPS 11/17/2022 5 13 6 7 0
DARTY DEEDS LUCKY DUCKIES 11/17/2022 5 13 4 9 0
MAD MAX FURY ROAD MARKING IT SEXY 11/17/2022 5 13 4 9 0
WHATS THE POINT WHO DARTED 11/17/2022 5 13 2 11 0

Most Improved Players for week 5, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

ROBERT RAMIREZ LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 13.54 14.74 1.20
KRIS OSTER ACHY BREAKY DARTS 22.18 23.27 1.09
JAKE BOSCH RIGHT IN THE BULLS 21.10 22.09 0.99
JESSE WIEMER MARKING IT SEXY 20.61 21.59 0.98
JAKE DESLAURIERS WHO DARTED 17.80 18.66 0.86
AUSTIN ULLRICH MAD MAX FURY ROAD 14.16 14.88 0.72
LANCE DEGENSTEIN JUST THE TIP 20.77 21.48 0.71

All X01 games, sorted by PPD:

Player Team PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

MIKEY WARD THE FUNKY BUNCH 33.28 12 10 18 23 1 157 101 0 0 3
TOM HEATH THE FUNKY BUNCH 31.23 3 1 3 8 0 150 34 0 0 0
JON POLLOCK DILLIGAF 28.17 3 3 0 8 0 120 58 0 0 1
MATT KIRSCHENMANN MARKING IT SEXY 25.09 15 5 5 29 0 150 50 0 0 0
MATT REITAN MARKING IT SEXY 24.68 9 2 3 17 0 150 63 0 0 0
ERIC HESTBECK RIGHT IN THE BULLS 24.68 12 5 5 16 0 150 116 0 0 1
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Player Team PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

ALLEN SORENSEN THE FUNKY BUNCH 24.66 6 3 1 15 1 151 36 0 0 0
TONY PAWLOWSKI DARTY IN THE USA 24.60 6 1 2 16 0 150 82 0 0 0
CLAYTON WILLIAMS WHATS THE POINT 24.45 3 1 1 4 0 150 14 0 0 0
CODY LEE BROS N ARROWS 24.26 3 2 2 6 0 150 44 0 0 0
MICHAEL SMITH MAD MAX FURY ROAD 24.17 15 7 9 29 0 150 70 0 0 0
JAROD ECKERT THE FUNKY BUNCH 24.14 3 3 1 5 0 150 59 0 0 0
CURTIS BROWN WHATS THE POINT 23.99 3 0 2 4 0 150 0 0 0 0
KRIS OSTER ACHY BREAKY DARTS 23.27 9 2 2 12 0 150 94 0 0 0
NICK GRAVES WHATS THE POINT 23.05 12 3 6 19 0 150 62 0 0 0
BRIAN PHILLIPS THE FUNKY BUNCH 22.88 3 1 1 2 0 150 73 0 0 0
JOHN SWANSON FEEL OUR BULLS 22.79 15 5 4 24 0 150 63 0 0 0
RYAN HESTBECK MARKING IT SEXY 22.77 9 3 3 15 0 150 119 0 0 0
JON LATTERGRASS BROS N ARROWS 22.32 6 5 1 11 0 150 50 0 0 0
JASON SMITH MAD MAX FURY ROAD 22.21 6 0 1 12 0 150 0 0 0 0
CHUCK LEHMANN DARTY DEEDS 22.20 6 1 0 9 0 120 33 0 0 0
ZACH SCHAIBLE WHO DARTED 22.15 15 6 9 22 0 150 97 0 0 0
JAKE BOSCH RIGHT IN THE BULLS 22.09 12 2 6 13 0 150 20 0 0 0
DANIEL BURGESS BLUNT TIPS 22.08 15 5 3 27 0 150 83 0 0 0
JESSE WIEMER MARKING IT SEXY 21.59 9 2 2 11 0 150 34 0 0 0
JAMES HALEY LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 21.48 15 6 1 24 1 160 113 0 0 0
LANCE DEGENSTEIN JUST THE TIP 21.48 9 7 3 9 0 150 68 0 0 0
BROCK BRORSON BROS N ARROWS 20.87 6 4 2 7 0 150 20 0 0 0
JUSTIN HOBBS BLUNT TIPS 20.66 15 3 3 17 0 150 82 0 0 0
TANNER LARSON DARTY IN THE USA 20.07 15 3 1 24 0 150 112 0 0 0
JORDAN SPERL THE FUNKY BUNCH 20.04 15 3 2 15 0 150 24 0 0 0
KYLE MILLAR WHATS THE POINT 19.88 15 5 1 21 0 150 40 0 0 0
TREVOR GORNEAU BROS N ARROWS 19.86 6 4 3 7 0 150 90 0 0 0
DEREK JUHL FEEL OUR BULLS 19.83 3 0 0 5 0 115 0 0 0 0
CHAD WIEGMAN FEEL OUR BULLS 19.80 15 4 4 18 0 150 81 0 0 0
JEFF RAMSEY JUST THE TIP 19.60 9 3 2 11 0 150 34 0 0 0
DAVE ROBILLARD LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 19.49 15 3 1 18 0 150 19 0 0 0
TONY LIPINSKI WHO DARTED 19.39 15 6 2 12 0 150 82 0 0 0
CODY STANGELAND DARTY IN THE USA 19.26 12 6 0 10 0 117 117 0 0 0
TYLER S BROS N ARROWS 19.24 3 1 1 4 0 150 17 0 0 0
KASEY SORENSEN THE FUNKY BUNCH 19.24 12 2 2 9 0 150 76 0 0 0
CALEB PUTTONEN WHO DARTED 18.91 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKYLAR BROWN DILLIGAF 18.87 15 5 0 17 0 120 80 0 0 0
GREG KOSKEY DARTY DEEDS 18.82 6 0 0 6 0 114 0 0 0 0
RYAN HUBERT RIGHT IN THE BULLS 18.80 3 1 1 3 0 150 11 0 0 0
JAKE DESLAURIERS WHO DARTED 18.66 9 4 0 6 0 119 91 0 0 1
ANTHONY PALAZZO FEEL OUR BULLS 18.46 3 0 0 3 0 112 0 0 0 0
NICK FREITAG LUCKY DUCKIES 18.45 15 5 0 12 0 119 72 0 0 0
TYSON LERFALD BROS N ARROWS 18.37 12 2 1 13 0 150 20 0 0 0
LANDIS LAVANGER MARKING IT SEXY 18.31 15 5 0 12 0 125 90 0 0 0
DAN LEGLER DILLIGAF 18.13 12 4 0 12 0 119 117 0 0 0
JOE LEARD WHO DARTED 17.83 15 4 1 15 0 150 35 0 0 0
MAX TIEDEMAN LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 17.78 3 1 0 1 0 119 48 0 0 0
JAMES WOOD THE FUNKY BUNCH 17.73 3 0 0 1 0 119 0 0 0 0
RUTH WIRTZ LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 17.72 12 3 0 10 1 160 32 0 0 0
KASEY OSTER ACHY BREAKY DARTS 17.70 15 4 2 10 0 150 69 0 0 0
BRITTANY LARSON DARTY IN THE USA 17.59 15 3 0 13 0 120 56 0 0 0
DUSTIN LAROQUE WHATS THE POINT 17.52 3 1 0 3 0 120 27 0 0 0
ANGIE STRAND DARTY DEEDS 17.38 12 4 0 8 0 119 101 0 0 0
BRADY MEERS BLUNT TIPS 17.17 15 3 0 11 0 117 59 0 0 0
RICKEY AIKENS FEEL OUR BULLS 17.16 9 1 0 8 0 119 38 0 0 0
ANTHONY OBRIEN LUCKY DUCKIES 17.16 9 1 0 6 0 117 37 0 0 0
SADIE LASCELLES ACHY BREAKY DARTS 17.10 15 1 1 11 0 150 54 0 0 0
KELAN OSTER ACHY BREAKY DARTS 16.96 6 1 0 1 0 110 36 0 0 0
TRAVIS ISTA DARTY DEEDS 16.67 15 1 0 8 0 134 19 0 0 0
CHANTE ALLERY DARTY DEEDS 16.56 3 0 0 1 0 101 0 0 0 0
MATT MORSE WHO DARTED 16.55 3 1 0 1 0 100 35 0 0 0
RYAN THOMPSON DILLIGAF 16.54 3 1 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0
APRIL BAUMGARTEN RIGHT IN THE BULLS 16.53 6 0 0 1 0 114 0 0 0 0
MELANIE STRAND DARTY DEEDS 16.47 6 2 0 4 0 119 48 0 0 0
TREVOR P NELSON DARTY IN THE USA 16.21 12 0 1 7 0 150 0 0 0 0
PARKER ZIMMER ACHY BREAKY DARTS 16.16 9 0 0 1 0 130 0 0 0 0
NICK SHORES WHATS THE POINT 16.13 15 3 0 4 0 140 36 0 0 0
CODY ROBILLARD LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 16.07 6 0 0 3 0 119 0 0 0 0
HEATHER BURGESS BLUNT TIPS 16.07 12 2 0 6 0 121 49 0 0 0
DOMINIQUE OLLIE EDWARDS BROS N ARROWS 16.04 12 2 0 9 0 118 42 0 0 0
TONY NICKLES WHATS THE POINT 15.99 3 0 1 2 0 150 0 0 0 0
SHELBY FOLTZ THE FUNKY BUNCH 15.97 3 0 0 1 0 104 0 0 0 0
HEATHER ERTELT DILLIGAF 15.94 9 0 0 4 0 120 0 0 0 0
DALTON LEAF BLUNT TIPS 15.88 3 0 0 2 0 121 0 0 0 0
JOSH JONES LUCKY DUCKIES 15.80 12 4 0 5 0 125 67 0 0 0
DALE WEBER DILLIGAF 15.75 9 1 0 5 0 118 12 0 0 0
ANDY BUETTNER JUST THE TIP 15.73 15 4 0 7 0 135 84 0 0 0
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Player Team PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

TRICIA LIVINGSTON RIGHT IN THE BULLS 15.67 15 3 0 4 0 127 17 0 0 0
CINDY BJERKE ACHY BREAKY DARTS 15.57 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NICK EBERHARDT DARTY DEEDS 15.39 12 2 0 4 0 131 36 0 0 0
DOM MUREK RIGHT IN THE BULLS 15.36 6 0 0 1 0 139 0 0 0 0
Tayra OBrien LUCKY DUCKIES 15.21 3 1 0 2 0 106 50 0 0 0
JAKE FREITAG LUCKY DUCKIES 15.20 3 2 0 3 0 120 20 0 0 0
KENT JANSSEN JUST THE TIP 14.99 12 4 0 7 0 116 29 0 0 0
TARA HAMANN JUST THE TIP 14.99 15 2 1 4 0 150 26 0 0 0
ASHLEY SWANSON FEEL OUR BULLS 14.95 12 1 0 4 0 118 14 0 0 0
AUSTIN ULLRICH MAD MAX FURY ROAD 14.88 15 0 0 5 0 113 0 0 0 0
APRYL SCHROEDER ACHY BREAKY DARTS 14.88 3 1 0 1 0 134 28 0 0 0
MATT COFFMAN WHATS THE POINT 14.83 6 2 1 3 0 150 29 0 0 0
ASHLEY LASS LUCKY DUCKIES 14.77 15 3 0 7 0 130 54 0 0 0
ROBERT RAMIREZ LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 14.74 12 1 1 5 0 150 6 0 0 0
JONI TILLICH BROS N ARROWS 14.71 9 1 0 4 0 120 77 0 0 0
TRISTIN LAROCQUE BROS N ARROWS 14.71 3 0 0 1 0 107 0 0 0 0
CHAD ERTELT DILLIGAF 14.58 9 2 0 2 0 121 50 0 0 0
HAILEE SMITH MAD MAX FURY ROAD 14.25 15 0 0 1 0 107 0 0 0 0
KATELYN SCHRENK LUCKY DUCKIES 14.11 3 1 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0
JORDAN YARBOROUGH MAD MAX FURY ROAD 13.58 9 1 0 2 0 100 80 0 0 0
SUSAN GEORGES RIGHT IN THE BULLS 12.61 9 0 0 1 0 109 0 0 0 0

Most Improved Players for week 5, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

JAKE DESLAURIERS WHO DARTED 1.37 1.57 0.20
ANTHONY OBRIEN LUCKY DUCKIES 1.20 1.35 0.15
BRITTANY LARSON DARTY IN THE USA 1.41 1.55 0.14
JASON SMITH MAD MAX FURY ROAD 2.36 2.49 0.13
ZACH SCHAIBLE WHO DARTED 2.29 2.41 0.12
JAKE BOSCH RIGHT IN THE BULLS 2.17 2.29 0.12
SADIE LASCELLES ACHY BREAKY DARTS 1.22 1.34 0.12

All Cricket games, sorted by MPR:

Player Team MPR Games Wins Hats WH 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Marks Darts Rnds

MIKEY WARD THE FUNKY BUNCH 4.20 16 6 4 0 12 5 12 0 1 298 213 73
TOM HEATH THE FUNKY BUNCH 4.08 4 2 0 0 3 2 2 0 0 68 50 17
JAROD ECKERT THE FUNKY BUNCH 3.79 4 2 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 53 42 15
CURTIS BROWN WHATS THE POINT 3.10 4 2 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 63 61 21
CODY LEE BROS N ARROWS 2.94 4 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 93 95 32
BRIAN PHILLIPS THE FUNKY BUNCH 2.83 4 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 49 52 18
MICHAEL SMITH MAD MAX FURY ROAD 2.70 20 6 2 1 7 4 2 0 0 328 364 123
ALLEN SORENSEN THE FUNKY BUNCH 2.61 8 2 0 0 4 3 0 0 0 108 124 42
JESSE WIEMER MARKING IT SEXY 2.60 12 5 0 0 6 0 1 0 0 151 174 59
MATT KIRSCHENMANN MARKING IT SEXY 2.51 20 5 0 0 4 2 4 0 0 234 280 95
JASON SMITH MAD MAX FURY ROAD 2.49 8 4 0 0 4 1 1 0 0 107 129 44
CODY STANGELAND DARTY IN THE USA 2.49 16 4 0 0 4 0 1 2 0 209 252 86
ERIC HESTBECK RIGHT IN THE BULLS 2.44 16 5 0 0 8 0 1 0 1 227 279 95
ZACH SCHAIBLE WHO DARTED 2.41 20 5 0 0 4 3 2 0 0 251 313 107
JON POLLOCK DILLIGAF 2.38 4 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 61 77 26
RYAN HESTBECK MARKING IT SEXY 2.36 12 3 1 0 3 2 2 1 0 163 207 69
KRIS OSTER ACHY BREAKY DARTS 2.36 12 3 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 190 242 81
TREVOR GORNEAU BROS N ARROWS 2.36 8 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 111 141 47
JAKE BOSCH RIGHT IN THE BULLS 2.29 16 4 1 0 9 3 2 0 0 230 301 102
DANIEL BURGESS BLUNT TIPS 2.26 20 8 0 0 4 5 1 0 0 278 369 127
CLAYTON WILLIAMS WHATS THE POINT 2.25 4 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 51 68 23
CALEB PUTTONEN WHO DARTED 2.25 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 52 18
NICK GRAVES WHATS THE POINT 2.25 16 6 0 0 8 0 2 0 0 224 299 104
KASEY SORENSEN THE FUNKY BUNCH 2.24 16 5 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 176 236 81
JON LATTERGRASS BROS N ARROWS 2.21 8 3 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 107 145 49
LANCE DEGENSTEIN JUST THE TIP 2.18 12 4 1 0 2 2 1 0 0 175 241 81
DAVE ROBILLARD LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 2.17 20 5 1 0 6 2 2 0 0 283 392 131
TONY PAWLOWSKI DARTY IN THE USA 2.17 8 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 104 144 48
DEREK JUHL FEEL OUR BULLS 2.16 4 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 57 79 27
JAMES HALEY LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 2.10 20 6 0 0 7 3 1 0 0 299 427 144
MATT REITAN MARKING IT SEXY 2.09 12 3 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 119 171 57
BROCK BRORSON BROS N ARROWS 2.08 8 1 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 120 173 58
TONY LIPINSKI WHO DARTED 2.08 20 3 0 0 5 1 1 0 0 229 331 112
JUSTIN HOBBS BLUNT TIPS 2.07 20 6 0 0 4 2 3 0 0 251 364 123
LANDIS LAVANGER MARKING IT SEXY 2.06 20 6 0 0 8 2 0 0 0 229 333 114
KYLE MILLAR WHATS THE POINT 2.04 20 7 1 0 3 0 3 1 0 240 353 121
CHAD WIEGMAN FEEL OUR BULLS 2.02 20 5 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 236 350 119
DAN LEGLER DILLIGAF 2.00 16 5 2 0 7 0 1 0 0 205 308 103
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Player Team MPR Games Wins Hats WH 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Marks Darts Rnds

JOHN SWANSON FEEL OUR BULLS 1.98 20 9 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 230 348 119
CHUCK LEHMANN DARTY DEEDS 1.94 8 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 99 153 51
JEFF RAMSEY JUST THE TIP 1.93 12 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 154 239 80
TANNER LARSON DARTY IN THE USA 1.93 20 8 0 0 5 3 0 0 0 257 400 135
NICK FREITAG LUCKY DUCKIES 1.92 20 7 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 241 377 128
JORDAN SPERL THE FUNKY BUNCH 1.91 20 4 0 0 7 1 0 0 0 197 310 104
DUSTIN LAROQUE WHATS THE POINT 1.90 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 57 90 30
HEATHER BURGESS BLUNT TIPS 1.84 16 4 0 0 3 1 2 0 0 172 281 95
SKYLAR BROWN DILLIGAF 1.83 20 6 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 220 360 122
DOM MUREK RIGHT IN THE BULLS 1.79 8 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 95 159 53
CHANTE ALLERY DARTY DEEDS 1.77 4 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 63 107 36
MELANIE STRAND DARTY DEEDS 1.77 8 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 111 188 63
RUTH WIRTZ LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 1.76 16 4 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 194 331 111
MAX TIEDEMAN LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 1.75 4 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 53 91 31
RICKEY AIKENS FEEL OUR BULLS 1.73 12 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 114 198 66
DALTON LEAF BLUNT TIPS 1.71 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 42 14
MATT MORSE WHO DARTED 1.70 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 46 16
MATT COFFMAN WHATS THE POINT 1.66 8 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 96 173 59
JONI TILLICH BROS N ARROWS 1.65 12 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 118 215 72
KASEY OSTER ACHY BREAKY DARTS 1.64 20 3 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 186 340 114
TYSON LERFALD BROS N ARROWS 1.63 16 4 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 184 339 115
KELAN OSTER ACHY BREAKY DARTS 1.61 8 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 61 114 38
RYAN HUBERT RIGHT IN THE BULLS 1.61 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 71 24
TREVOR P NELSON DARTY IN THE USA 1.59 16 5 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 164 310 105
NICK SHORES WHATS THE POINT 1.58 20 3 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 210 398 135
JAKE DESLAURIERS WHO DARTED 1.57 12 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 106 203 69
TRAVIS ISTA DARTY DEEDS 1.56 20 2 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 198 380 127
BRITTANY LARSON DARTY IN THE USA 1.55 20 3 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 180 348 117
KENT JANSSEN JUST THE TIP 1.55 16 3 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 163 315 106
JOE LEARD WHO DARTED 1.53 20 7 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 175 343 118
BRADY MEERS BLUNT TIPS 1.53 20 3 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 167 328 110
TYLER S BROS N ARROWS 1.52 4 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 39 77 26
RYAN THOMPSON DILLIGAF 1.50 4 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 29 58 20
SHELBY FOLTZ THE FUNKY BUNCH 1.50 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 34 68 24
GREG KOSKEY DARTY DEEDS 1.47 8 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 107 219 75
JOSH JONES LUCKY DUCKIES 1.47 16 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 163 333 112
ANTHONY PALAZZO FEEL OUR BULLS 1.47 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 44 90 30
ROBERT RAMIREZ LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 1.46 16 1 0 0 4 4 1 0 0 179 369 124
CODY ROBILLARD LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 1.45 8 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 90 186 62
DOMINIQUE OLLIE EDWARDS BROS N ARROWS 1.42 16 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 155 328 111
APRIL BAUMGARTEN RIGHT IN THE BULLS 1.41 8 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 65 138 47
TARA HAMANN JUST THE TIP 1.41 20 4 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 193 412 138
ANDY BUETTNER JUST THE TIP 1.40 20 5 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 183 392 132
ASHLEY LASS LUCKY DUCKIES 1.40 20 2 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 179 383 129
ASHLEY SWANSON FEEL OUR BULLS 1.37 16 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 142 310 104
TRICIA LIVINGSTON RIGHT IN THE BULLS 1.37 20 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 183 402 135
ANTHONY OBRIEN LUCKY DUCKIES 1.35 12 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 117 260 87
SADIE LASCELLES ACHY BREAKY DARTS 1.34 20 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 164 367 123
TRISTIN LAROCQUE BROS N ARROWS 1.33 4 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 39 88 30
ANGIE STRAND DARTY DEEDS 1.33 16 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 136 306 103
TONY NICKLES WHATS THE POINT 1.31 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 80 29
APRYL SCHROEDER ACHY BREAKY DARTS 1.27 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 66 22
HEATHER ERTELT DILLIGAF 1.24 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 193 65
NICK EBERHARDT DARTY DEEDS 1.23 16 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 139 339 114
HAILEE SMITH MAD MAX FURY ROAD 1.22 20 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 155 382 128
AUSTIN ULLRICH MAD MAX FURY ROAD 1.22 20 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 150 370 124
CINDY BJERKE ACHY BREAKY DARTS 1.20 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 24 60 20
CHAD ERTELT DILLIGAF 1.18 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 216 74
PARKER ZIMMER ACHY BREAKY DARTS 1.17 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 210 70
JAKE FREITAG LUCKY DUCKIES 1.15 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 78 26
JORDAN YARBOROUGH MAD MAX FURY ROAD 1.13 12 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 80 213 71
Tayra OBrien LUCKY DUCKIES 1.12 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 25 67 23
DALE WEBER DILLIGAF 1.11 12 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 86 233 78
JAMES WOOD THE FUNKY BUNCH 1.11 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 31 84 28
KATELYN SCHRENK LUCKY DUCKIES 0.85 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 74 25
SUSAN GEORGES RIGHT IN THE BULLS 0.82 12 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 60 220 78

Most Improved Players for week 5, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

ROBERT RAMIREZ LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 13.54 14.74 1.20
KRIS OSTER ACHY BREAKY DARTS 22.18 23.27 1.09
JAKE BOSCH RIGHT IN THE BULLS 21.10 22.09 0.99
JESSE WIEMER MARKING IT SEXY 20.61 21.59 0.98
JAKE DESLAURIERS WHO DARTED 17.80 18.66 0.86
AUSTIN ULLRICH MAD MAX FURY ROAD 14.16 14.88 0.72
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Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

LANCE DEGENSTEIN JUST THE TIP 20.77 21.48 0.71

All X01 games, sorted by Team + PPD:

Player PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

ACHY BREAKY DARTS
KRIS OSTER 23.27 9 2 2 12 0 150 94 0 0 0
KASEY OSTER 17.70 15 4 2 10 0 150 69 0 0 0
SADIE LASCELLES 17.10 15 1 1 11 0 150 54 0 0 0
KELAN OSTER 16.96 6 1 0 1 0 110 36 0 0 0
PARKER ZIMMER 16.16 9 0 0 1 0 130 0 0 0 0
CINDY BJERKE 15.57 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
APRYL SCHROEDER 14.88 3 1 0 1 0 134 28 0 0 0

Team Totals: 17.77 60 9 5 36 0 150 94 0 0 0
 
BLUNT TIPS
DANIEL BURGESS 22.08 15 5 3 27 0 150 83 0 0 0
JUSTIN HOBBS 20.66 15 3 3 17 0 150 82 0 0 0
BRADY MEERS 17.17 15 3 0 11 0 117 59 0 0 0
HEATHER BURGESS 16.07 12 2 0 6 0 121 49 0 0 0
DALTON LEAF 15.88 3 0 0 2 0 121 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 18.92 60 13 6 63 0 150 83 0 0 0
 
BROS N ARROWS
CODY LEE 24.26 3 2 2 6 0 150 44 0 0 0
JON LATTERGRASS 22.32 6 5 1 11 0 150 50 0 0 0
BROCK BRORSON 20.87 6 4 2 7 0 150 20 0 0 0
TREVOR GORNEAU 19.86 6 4 3 7 0 150 90 0 0 0
TYLER S 19.24 3 1 1 4 0 150 17 0 0 0
TYSON LERFALD 18.37 12 2 1 13 0 150 20 0 0 0
DOMINIQUE OLLIE EDWARDS 16.04 12 2 0 9 0 118 42 0 0 0
JONI TILLICH 14.71 9 1 0 4 0 120 77 0 0 0
TRISTIN LAROCQUE 14.71 3 0 0 1 0 107 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 18.16 60 21 10 62 0 150 90 0 0 0
 
DARTY DEEDS
CHUCK LEHMANN 22.20 6 1 0 9 0 120 33 0 0 0
GREG KOSKEY 18.82 6 0 0 6 0 114 0 0 0 0
ANGIE STRAND 17.38 12 4 0 8 0 119 101 0 0 0
TRAVIS ISTA 16.67 15 1 0 8 0 134 19 0 0 0
CHANTE ALLERY 16.56 3 0 0 1 0 101 0 0 0 0
MELANIE STRAND 16.47 6 2 0 4 0 119 48 0 0 0
NICK EBERHARDT 15.39 12 2 0 4 0 131 36 0 0 0

Team Totals: 17.23 60 10 0 40 0 134 101 0 0 0
 
DARTY IN THE USA
TONY PAWLOWSKI 24.60 6 1 2 16 0 150 82 0 0 0
TANNER LARSON 20.07 15 3 1 24 0 150 112 0 0 0
CODY STANGELAND 19.26 12 6 0 10 0 117 117 0 0 0
BRITTANY LARSON 17.59 15 3 0 13 0 120 56 0 0 0
TREVOR P NELSON 16.21 12 0 1 7 0 150 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 18.91 60 13 4 70 0 150 117 0 0 0
 
DILLIGAF
JON POLLOCK 28.17 3 3 0 8 0 120 58 0 0 1
SKYLAR BROWN 18.87 15 5 0 17 0 120 80 0 0 0
DAN LEGLER 18.13 12 4 0 12 0 119 117 0 0 0
RYAN THOMPSON 16.54 3 1 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0
HEATHER ERTELT 15.94 9 0 0 4 0 120 0 0 0 0
DALE WEBER 15.75 9 1 0 5 0 118 12 0 0 0
CHAD ERTELT 14.58 9 2 0 2 0 121 50 0 0 0

Team Totals: 17.30 60 16 0 48 0 121 117 0 0 1
 
FEEL OUR BULLS
JOHN SWANSON 22.79 15 5 4 24 0 150 63 0 0 0
DEREK JUHL 19.83 3 0 0 5 0 115 0 0 0 0
CHAD WIEGMAN 19.80 15 4 4 18 0 150 81 0 0 0
ANTHONY PALAZZO 18.46 3 0 0 3 0 112 0 0 0 0
RICKEY AIKENS 17.16 9 1 0 8 0 119 38 0 0 0
ASHLEY SWANSON 14.95 12 1 0 4 0 118 14 0 0 0

Team Totals: 18.91 57 11 8 62 0 150 81 0 0 0
 
JUST THE TIP
LANCE DEGENSTEIN 21.48 9 7 3 9 0 150 68 0 0 0
JEFF RAMSEY 19.60 9 3 2 11 0 150 34 0 0 0
ANDY BUETTNER 15.73 15 4 0 7 0 135 84 0 0 0
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KENT JANSSEN 14.99 12 4 0 7 0 116 29 0 0 0
TARA HAMANN 14.99 15 2 1 4 0 150 26 0 0 0

Team Totals: 16.72 60 20 6 38 0 150 84 0 0 0
 
LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT
JAMES HALEY 21.48 15 6 1 24 1 160 113 0 0 0
DAVE ROBILLARD 19.49 15 3 1 18 0 150 19 0 0 0
MAX TIEDEMAN 17.78 3 1 0 1 0 119 48 0 0 0
RUTH WIRTZ 17.72 12 3 0 10 1 160 32 0 0 0
CODY ROBILLARD 16.07 6 0 0 3 0 119 0 0 0 0
ROBERT RAMIREZ 14.74 12 1 1 5 0 150 6 0 0 0

Team Totals: 18.28 63 14 3 61 2 160 113 0 0 0
 
LUCKY DUCKIES
NICK FREITAG 18.45 15 5 0 12 0 119 72 0 0 0
ANTHONY OBRIEN 17.16 9 1 0 6 0 117 37 0 0 0
JOSH JONES 15.80 12 4 0 5 0 125 67 0 0 0
Tayra OBrien 15.21 3 1 0 2 0 106 50 0 0 0
JAKE FREITAG 15.20 3 2 0 3 0 120 20 0 0 0
ASHLEY LASS 14.77 15 3 0 7 0 130 54 0 0 0
KATELYN SCHRENK 14.11 3 1 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0

Team Totals: 16.20 60 17 0 35 0 130 72 0 0 0
 
MAD MAX FURY ROAD
MICHAEL SMITH 24.17 15 7 9 29 0 150 70 0 0 0
JASON SMITH 22.21 6 0 1 12 0 150 0 0 0 0
AUSTIN ULLRICH 14.88 15 0 0 5 0 113 0 0 0 0
HAILEE SMITH 14.25 15 0 0 1 0 107 0 0 0 0
JORDAN YARBOROUGH 13.58 9 1 0 2 0 100 80 0 0 0

Team Totals: 17.29 60 8 10 49 0 150 80 0 0 0
 
MARKING IT SEXY
MATT KIRSCHENMANN 25.09 15 5 5 29 0 150 50 0 0 0
MATT REITAN 24.68 9 2 3 17 0 150 63 0 0 0
RYAN HESTBECK 22.77 9 3 3 15 0 150 119 0 0 0
JESSE WIEMER 21.59 9 2 2 11 0 150 34 0 0 0
LANDIS LAVANGER 18.31 15 5 0 12 0 125 90 0 0 0

Team Totals: 22.30 57 17 13 84 0 150 119 0 0 0
 
RIGHT IN THE BULLS
ERIC HESTBECK 24.68 12 5 5 16 0 150 116 0 0 1
JAKE BOSCH 22.09 12 2 6 13 0 150 20 0 0 0
RYAN HUBERT 18.80 3 1 1 3 0 150 11 0 0 0
APRIL BAUMGARTEN 16.53 6 0 0 1 0 114 0 0 0 0
TRICIA LIVINGSTON 15.67 15 3 0 4 0 127 17 0 0 0
DOM MUREK 15.36 6 0 0 1 0 139 0 0 0 0
SUSAN GEORGES 12.61 9 0 0 1 0 109 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 18.09 63 11 12 39 0 150 116 0 0 1
 
THE FUNKY BUNCH
MIKEY WARD 33.28 12 10 18 23 1 157 101 0 0 3
TOM HEATH 31.23 3 1 3 8 0 150 34 0 0 0
ALLEN SORENSEN 24.66 6 3 1 15 1 151 36 0 0 0
JAROD ECKERT 24.14 3 3 1 5 0 150 59 0 0 0
BRIAN PHILLIPS 22.88 3 1 1 2 0 150 73 0 0 0
JORDAN SPERL 20.04 15 3 2 15 0 150 24 0 0 0
KASEY SORENSEN 19.24 12 2 2 9 0 150 76 0 0 0
JAMES WOOD 17.73 3 0 0 1 0 119 0 0 0 0
SHELBY FOLTZ 15.97 3 0 0 1 0 104 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 23.12 60 23 28 79 2 157 101 0 0 3
 
WHATS THE POINT
CLAYTON WILLIAMS 24.45 3 1 1 4 0 150 14 0 0 0
CURTIS BROWN 23.99 3 0 2 4 0 150 0 0 0 0
NICK GRAVES 23.05 12 3 6 19 0 150 62 0 0 0
KYLE MILLAR 19.88 15 5 1 21 0 150 40 0 0 0
DUSTIN LAROQUE 17.52 3 1 0 3 0 120 27 0 0 0
NICK SHORES 16.13 15 3 0 4 0 140 36 0 0 0
TONY NICKLES 15.99 3 0 1 2 0 150 0 0 0 0
MATT COFFMAN 14.83 6 2 1 3 0 150 29 0 0 0

Team Totals: 18.99 60 15 12 60 0 150 62 0 0 0
 
WHO DARTED
ZACH SCHAIBLE 22.15 15 6 9 22 0 150 97 0 0 0
TONY LIPINSKI 19.39 15 6 2 12 0 150 82 0 0 0
CALEB PUTTONEN 18.91 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JAKE DESLAURIERS 18.66 9 4 0 6 0 119 91 0 0 1
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JOE LEARD 17.83 15 4 1 15 0 150 35 0 0 0
MATT MORSE 16.55 3 1 0 1 0 100 35 0 0 0

Team Totals: 19.43 60 21 12 56 0 150 97 0 0 1
 

Most Improved Players for week 5, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

JAKE DESLAURIERS WHO DARTED 1.37 1.57 0.20
ANTHONY OBRIEN LUCKY DUCKIES 1.20 1.35 0.15
BRITTANY LARSON DARTY IN THE USA 1.41 1.55 0.14
JASON SMITH MAD MAX FURY ROAD 2.36 2.49 0.13
ZACH SCHAIBLE WHO DARTED 2.29 2.41 0.12
JAKE BOSCH RIGHT IN THE BULLS 2.17 2.29 0.12
SADIE LASCELLES ACHY BREAKY DARTS 1.22 1.34 0.12

All Cricket games, sorted by Team + MPR:

Player MPR Games Wins Hats WH 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Marks Darts Rnds

ACHY BREAKY DARTS
KRIS OSTER 2.36 12 3 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 190 242 81
KASEY OSTER 1.64 20 3 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 186 340 114
KELAN OSTER 1.61 8 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 61 114 38
SADIE LASCELLES 1.34 20 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 164 367 123
APRYL SCHROEDER 1.27 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 66 22
CINDY BJERKE 1.20 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 24 60 20
PARKER ZIMMER 1.17 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 210 70

Team Totals: 1.58 80 8 0 0 8 5 2 0 0 735 1399 468
 
BLUNT TIPS
DANIEL BURGESS 2.26 20 8 0 0 4 5 1 0 0 278 369 127
JUSTIN HOBBS 2.07 20 6 0 0 4 2 3 0 0 251 364 123
HEATHER BURGESS 1.84 16 4 0 0 3 1 2 0 0 172 281 95
DALTON LEAF 1.71 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 42 14
BRADY MEERS 1.53 20 3 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 167 328 110

Team Totals: 1.93 80 21 0 0 13 9 6 0 0 892 1384 469
 
BROS N ARROWS
CODY LEE 2.94 4 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 93 95 32
TREVOR GORNEAU 2.36 8 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 111 141 47
JON LATTERGRASS 2.21 8 3 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 107 145 49
BROCK BRORSON 2.08 8 1 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 120 173 58
JONI TILLICH 1.65 12 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 118 215 72
TYSON LERFALD 1.63 16 4 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 184 339 115
TYLER S 1.52 4 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 39 77 26
DOMINIQUE OLLIE EDWARDS 1.42 16 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 155 328 111
TRISTIN LAROCQUE 1.33 4 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 39 88 30

Team Totals: 1.81 80 16 2 0 16 7 4 1 1 966 1601 540
 
DARTY DEEDS
CHUCK LEHMANN 1.94 8 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 99 153 51
CHANTE ALLERY 1.77 4 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 63 107 36
MELANIE STRAND 1.77 8 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 111 188 63
TRAVIS ISTA 1.56 20 2 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 198 380 127
GREG KOSKEY 1.47 8 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 107 219 75
ANGIE STRAND 1.33 16 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 136 306 103
NICK EBERHARDT 1.23 16 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 139 339 114

Team Totals: 1.51 80 10 1 0 12 5 0 0 0 853 1692 569
 
DARTY IN THE USA
CODY STANGELAND 2.49 16 4 0 0 4 0 1 2 0 209 252 86
TONY PAWLOWSKI 2.17 8 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 104 144 48
TANNER LARSON 1.93 20 8 0 0 5 3 0 0 0 257 400 135
TREVOR P NELSON 1.59 16 5 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 164 310 105
BRITTANY LARSON 1.55 20 3 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 180 348 117

Team Totals: 1.89 80 21 2 0 18 4 2 2 0 914 1454 491
 
DILLIGAF
JON POLLOCK 2.38 4 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 61 77 26
DAN LEGLER 2.00 16 5 2 0 7 0 1 0 0 205 308 103
SKYLAR BROWN 1.83 20 6 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 220 360 122
RYAN THOMPSON 1.50 4 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 29 58 20
HEATHER ERTELT 1.24 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 193 65
CHAD ERTELT 1.18 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 216 74
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DALE WEBER 1.11 12 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 86 233 78
Team Totals: 1.59 80 18 3 0 11 3 2 0 0 766 1445 488

 
FEEL OUR BULLS
DEREK JUHL 2.16 4 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 57 79 27
CHAD WIEGMAN 2.02 20 5 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 236 350 119
JOHN SWANSON 1.98 20 9 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 230 348 119
RICKEY AIKENS 1.73 12 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 114 198 66
ANTHONY PALAZZO 1.47 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 44 90 30
ASHLEY SWANSON 1.37 16 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 142 310 104

Team Totals: 1.80 76 18 0 0 8 6 2 0 0 823 1375 465
 
JUST THE TIP
LANCE DEGENSTEIN 2.18 12 4 1 0 2 2 1 0 0 175 241 81
JEFF RAMSEY 1.93 12 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 154 239 80
KENT JANSSEN 1.55 16 3 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 163 315 106
TARA HAMANN 1.41 20 4 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 193 412 138
ANDY BUETTNER 1.40 20 5 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 183 392 132

Team Totals: 1.63 80 19 1 0 12 5 2 0 1 868 1599 537
 
LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT
DAVE ROBILLARD 2.17 20 5 1 0 6 2 2 0 0 283 392 131
JAMES HALEY 2.10 20 6 0 0 7 3 1 0 0 299 427 144
RUTH WIRTZ 1.76 16 4 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 194 331 111
MAX TIEDEMAN 1.75 4 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 53 91 31
ROBERT RAMIREZ 1.46 16 1 0 0 4 4 1 0 0 179 369 124
CODY ROBILLARD 1.45 8 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 90 186 62

Team Totals: 1.83 84 19 1 0 25 11 4 0 0 1098 1796 603
 
LUCKY DUCKIES
NICK FREITAG 1.92 20 7 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 241 377 128
JOSH JONES 1.47 16 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 163 333 112
ASHLEY LASS 1.40 20 2 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 179 383 129
ANTHONY OBRIEN 1.35 12 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 117 260 87
JAKE FREITAG 1.15 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 78 26
Tayra OBrien 1.12 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 25 67 23
KATELYN SCHRENK 0.85 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 74 25

Team Totals: 1.48 80 13 0 0 10 6 0 0 0 776 1572 530
 
MAD MAX FURY ROAD
MICHAEL SMITH 2.70 20 6 2 1 7 4 2 0 0 328 364 123
JASON SMITH 2.49 8 4 0 0 4 1 1 0 0 107 129 44
HAILEE SMITH 1.22 20 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 155 382 128
AUSTIN ULLRICH 1.22 20 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 150 370 124
JORDAN YARBOROUGH 1.13 12 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 80 213 71

Team Totals: 1.69 80 12 2 1 17 6 3 0 0 820 1458 490
 
MARKING IT SEXY
JESSE WIEMER 2.60 12 5 0 0 6 0 1 0 0 151 174 59
MATT KIRSCHENMANN 2.51 20 5 0 0 4 2 4 0 0 234 280 95
RYAN HESTBECK 2.36 12 3 1 0 3 2 2 1 0 163 207 69
MATT REITAN 2.09 12 3 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 119 171 57
LANDIS LAVANGER 2.06 20 6 0 0 8 2 0 0 0 229 333 114

Team Totals: 2.31 76 22 1 0 23 6 8 1 0 896 1165 394
 
RIGHT IN THE BULLS
ERIC HESTBECK 2.44 16 5 0 0 8 0 1 0 1 227 279 95
JAKE BOSCH 2.29 16 4 1 0 9 3 2 0 0 230 301 102
DOM MUREK 1.79 8 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 95 159 53
RYAN HUBERT 1.61 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 71 24
APRIL BAUMGARTEN 1.41 8 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 65 138 47
TRICIA LIVINGSTON 1.37 20 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 183 402 135
SUSAN GEORGES 0.82 12 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 60 220 78

Team Totals: 1.72 84 16 1 0 23 6 3 0 1 898 1570 534
 
THE FUNKY BUNCH
MIKEY WARD 4.20 16 6 4 0 12 5 12 0 1 298 213 73
TOM HEATH 4.08 4 2 0 0 3 2 2 0 0 68 50 17
JAROD ECKERT 3.79 4 2 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 53 42 15
BRIAN PHILLIPS 2.83 4 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 49 52 18
ALLEN SORENSEN 2.61 8 2 0 0 4 3 0 0 0 108 124 42
KASEY SORENSEN 2.24 16 5 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 176 236 81
JORDAN SPERL 1.91 20 4 0 0 7 1 0 0 0 197 310 104
SHELBY FOLTZ 1.50 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 34 68 24
JAMES WOOD 1.11 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 31 84 28

Team Totals: 2.58 80 24 4 0 32 15 18 0 2 1014 1179 402
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WHATS THE POINT
CURTIS BROWN 3.10 4 2 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 63 61 21
CLAYTON WILLIAMS 2.25 4 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 51 68 23
NICK GRAVES 2.25 16 6 0 0 8 0 2 0 0 224 299 104
KYLE MILLAR 2.04 20 7 1 0 3 0 3 1 0 240 353 121
DUSTIN LAROQUE 1.90 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 57 90 30
MATT COFFMAN 1.66 8 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 96 173 59
NICK SHORES 1.58 20 3 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 210 398 135
TONY NICKLES 1.31 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 80 29

Team Totals: 1.92 80 22 1 0 21 3 7 2 0 976 1522 522
 
WHO DARTED
ZACH SCHAIBLE 2.41 20 5 0 0 4 3 2 0 0 251 313 107
CALEB PUTTONEN 2.25 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 52 18
TONY LIPINSKI 2.08 20 3 0 0 5 1 1 0 0 229 331 112
MATT MORSE 1.70 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 46 16
JAKE DESLAURIERS 1.57 12 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 106 203 69
JOE LEARD 1.53 20 7 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 175 343 118

Team Totals: 1.92 80 21 0 0 13 4 4 0 0 826 1288 440
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